Powerful
•  OptiCool active temperature
 management
•  The best tracking efficiency with
OptiTrac MPP tracking
Flexible
• Suitable for PV array grounding
• Integrated grid management

Certifi cates and approvals (planned)
● Standard features    ○ Optional features    — Not available
Type designation
Technical data Sunny Mini Central
6000A
RS485 interface
485PB-SMC-NR
Bluetooth Piggy-Back
BTPBINV-NR
SMA Power Balancer plug-
in system
PBL-SMC-10-NR
Grounding set "negative"
ESHV-N-NR
Grounding set "positive"
ESHV-P-NR
Data at nominal conditions
6300 W
600 V
246 V – 480 V / 246 V
211 V / 300 V
26 A
26 A
1 / 4
6000 W
6000 VA
220 V, 230 V, 240 V / 160 V – 265 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / −6 Hz … +5 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V
26 A
1
0.8 overexcited ... 0.8 underexcited
1/1
●
96.1% / 95.3%
— / ●
● / ●
● / ● / ●
—
I / III
468 / 613 / 242 mm (18.4 / 24.1 / 9.5 inches)
63 kg / 138.69 lb
−25 °C … +60 °C / −13 °F … +140 °F
42 dB(A)
0.25 W
LF transformer
OptiCool
IP65
4K4H
100%
SUNCLIX
Screw terminal
Text line
○ / ○
● / ○ / ○ / ○ / ○
CE, VDE0126-1-1, VDE-AR-N 4105
RD 1663 / 2000, RD 661 / 2007, PPC, AS4777, EN 50438, PPDS, IEC
61727, UTE C15712-1, G59/2
SMC 6000A-11
1)  4830 W with VDE-AR-N 4105
2)  4600 VA with VDE-AR-N 4105
3)   Does not apply to all national
 appendices of EN 50438
4)  Does not apply to SMC 4600A-11
SMA Solar Technologywww.SMA-Solar.com
SM
C6